LOG BOOK ENTRY



NOTICE

Making false entries in this book is a violation of government regulations and is punishable by civil penalty.

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

Registration No	3025 N
Model: PA-32RT-300T	Popular Name: Turbo hance II
Serial No.: 32R- 7987100	Type Certificate No.:
Colors:	
Engine Manufacturer: hycoming	Serial Numbers: Single \- 6118-61A
Original Engine Model: TTO 540- \$1AD	Left
	Right
Propeller Manufacturer: Hartzell	Hub or Serial Number:Single
Original Propeller Model:	Left
Current HC-E348-1	Courset EW 1440 B
N0021	SIN (1-21-04) ade Numbers
Left	Right
13481	
K 13480	
K 14089	

Date Overhauled	Hub Serial No. Work Done				
	100	R. A. H. L. Market and Co.			
		LOG BOOK ENTRY			
	12-2-04	N3025N PA32RT-300T S/N 32R-7987100			
	84111585 has bee 43. This aircraft or cairworthy for return 12204	ATC #1 Transponder Garmin GTX-330, P/N 011-00455-00, S/N on tested, inspected and found to comply with Appendix F of FAR component has been inspected and work described above found on to service. **Tour fire Vog f** and the component of the component has been inspected and work described above found on to service. **Tour fire Vog f** and the component of the component has been inspected and work described above found on to service.			

OVERHAULS

11/ 1 5 5	Certificate	Returned to Service			
Work Done By	No.	Ву	Certificate No.	Date	
INST 4 AN HOR THE THE CHE ENR REPI INST COPI	E 12/2/04 N3025N S/N PA ALLED NEW GNS530, G TENNA, XM WEATHER A IZON, CENTURY NSD361 DG FROM THE PILOTS OF GNS430 TO THE CI106A CKS GOOD. GNS530 AND DUTE, TERMINAL AREA, ACED PILOTS CLOCK W ACED THE RADIO COUP ALLED 12V TO 28V INVE LOT ALTIMETER AND W MORE DETAILS. SEE ICA TIFY THE ABOVE WORK ICE. WORK DONE BY C	MA340, GTX330, EX5 ANTENNA, COPILOTS OA COMPASS SYSTE TO THE COPILOTS PA CODI AS THE #2 SYST D 430 IS APPROVED AND NON-PRECISIO WITH NEW DIGITAL LO PLER 1C388 WITH NE ERTER FOR THE EX50 SI. PLEASE SEE W/O A FOR RADIO PACKA	OOMFD WITH CI177- ELECTRIC M. RELOCATED ANEL. REWIRED TEM UNITS OPS FOR VFR, IFR IN APPROACHES. C-2 CLOCK. EW 1C388-2. OO. INSTALLED A 2178 AND 337S GE. R RETURN TO SES, INC.		

	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward			
DATE: Dec. TACH TIM	TI, OH 45226 /20/2004 Engine /	Model: TIO-54	GBOOK ENTRY 0-51AD Engine : time on engine is 21	

and Remarks			Signature	Certificate No
SICNATURE ENGINES. 4204 AIRPORT ROAL CINCINNATI, OH 452 DATE: Jan/21/2004 Installation of Hartzell with supplemental type later FAA approved rev Steven A. Darr, Ins	N: 3025N HC-E3YR-1()F/F7673DI certificate SA3181NM A rision. END.	LOGBOOK ENTRY TACH TIME: 2151.71 R-0 three blade propeller on a Lycoming ACD Corporation installation instruction	W/	CO:E2364 Ine in accordance y 30, 1985, on

Date	Aircraft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
A STATE OF THE STA	d -		
Signature			
ENGINES, INC. 4204 Airport Road 5 Cincinnati, Ohio 4522			Certified Repair Station # E5ZR316Y
Cincinnati, Onto 4322			
DATE: Jan/21/2005	MODEL:TIO-5	J-TU-DALAM DILL	L-6118-61A W.O. #E2364
T.S.M.O.H. O.O HR	TACH TIME:	TOT	TAL TIME ENGINE: 2151.71 Hours
PARTS AND ACCES 6 Factory New Cylinders	SORIES: 4 Set of Engine Mounts	Wastegate	025N WITH THE FOLLOWING Crankcase Exchange
1 Dual Magneto	1 Fuel Pump	Exhaust System	Mount Heat Shields
1 Harness	1 Prop Governor	1 Starter Flex Fuel & Oil Lines	
1 Set of Spark Plugs	1 Relief Valve 1 Alternator	Factory New Camsh	
1 Fuel Injection 1 Turbocharger	1 Vacuum Pump	New Three Bladed P	
ALL MAINTENANC	E RELEASE TAGS	ARE IN FOLDER	IN BACK OF THESE RECORDS.
ALL MAINTENANC	E REELINGE THOU.		
Afra d.)	lan.		
STEVEN A. DARR	700.		

		Signature	Certificate N
	THE WAY TO SEE		
			CDC ESTRAIGN
			CRS E5ZR316Y
	1 0000000 51 177		
: 3025N		<u>sy</u>	
of 2152.70 an	d installed new P/N 01-1	12-5023 S/N 23655 with readi	ing of 000.0 END.
1			
			-
		,	1000
			-
		*	the state of the s
		•	
	: 3025N of 2152.70 an	<u>LOGBOOK ENTE</u> : 3025N W/O:E2364	E: 3025N W/O:E2364 of 2152.70 and installed new P/N 01-112-5023 S/N 23655 with reading

-	Aircraft '	Time	Recorder			Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenanc		
HILL AIR	CRAFT & LEAS		FAA Certi	fied Repair S	tation ES	SER686D
Customer	Name: CASH				•	-
Shop Wo	rk Order Reg.No.	Make	Model	Serial	A/C TT	Closed
005	7259 N3025N	PIPER	PA32RT300	T 32R7987100	10.70	MAR 10 '05
OPR	Descripti	o n			P	age 1
1	Removed defective P/N G35, S/N G020 Instructions TBP# Service Manual, S	85156 IAW Gi 1535, Rev. J	ill/Teledyne J. Installed	Install tion battery IAW	and Servi	cing
999	THE AIRCRAFT, AIR IDENTIFIED ABOVE REGULATIONS OF TH RETURN TO SERVICE SIGNED:	WAS REPAIRED	AND INSPECT	ED IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH	CURRENT
ıl To						

Registration	No	and the second s
--------------	----	--

and Remarks		Cianatura	Certificate No.
	LOPRESTI SPEED ME 2620 AIRPORT NORT VERO BEACH FLOR 772-562-475 04-05-2005 INSTALLED LOPRESTI SPATS, SPL WINGTIPS AND BOOM BEAM REC DATE. INSTALLED LOPRESTI BOO LIGHT. SEE FIELD APPROVAL 337 L/H FWD OUTBD WING SKIN WITH BALANCE CALCULATED AND ENT MANUAL RICHARD M WISNIEWSKI 47560	TH DRIVE IDA 32960 TACH TIME 22.4 ITTERS, SEALS, LIGHTS. SEE 337 THIS M BEAM LANDING THIS DATE. REPLACED H NEW. WEIGHT AND TERED INTO FLIGHT	

Date	Th	LOPRESTI SPEED MERCHANTS	Maintenance			
	Brouş Forwa	2620 AIRPORT NORTH DRIVE VERO BEACH FLORIDA 32960 772-562-4757 04/06/05 N3025N PIPER PA32RT300T S/N 32R7987100 TACH 22.4 WEIGHTED A/C IN INCLOSED HANGER AND ENTERED NEW W+B INTO FLT MANUAL. JACKED A/C PERFORMED GEAR SWING. REPAIRED REAR CABIN DOOR CHANGED BOTH DOOR AND LUGGAGE LOCKS.				
	WEIGH FLT MAI CA					
	AND CI	ED NOSEGEAR STRUT. AJUSTED RIGHT MAIN WHEELBEARINGS HANGED LOWER BOLT AND BUSHINGS ON STRUT. P/N 67026-07, 619-315. INSTALLED HUBCAPS PUR STC# SA01224AT A. ZANIS AP 18365759 IAAOD. LoPresti Speed Merchants				
		This Might				
otal Ta arry Forward						

Registration	No	
Registration	140	

LOPRESTI SPEED I 2620 AIRPORT NO VERO BEACH FLO	ORTH DRIVE	pture	Certificate No.
772-562-475	TACH TIME 108.2 P/N HYC-5005 S/N AH-8 POWER PACK S/N AH- NEW MOUNT ASSY PACK. EMERGENCY PS NOTED.	8077	
			y More

Date Aircr This Date Brought Forward	Aircraft Time		Recorder			
	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance	
	LO 26	PRESTI SPEED 20 AIRPORT NO VERO BEACH	ORTH DRIVE			
		N3025N	S/N 32R-798	7100 PA32RT-300T		
		08-12-05		TACH 144.8	ala,	
		CADITY DOOK HAND	BAFFLES AND OVE	I P/N 587-779. REPLACED FV AND CAM P/N 553-877. ERHEAD VENT FOR CABIN		
otal To arry Forward						

Registration	No	

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No
LOPRESTI SPEED MERCHANTS 2620 AIRPORT NORTH DRIVE VERO BEACH FL 32960 11-08-05 PA32RT-300T S/N 32R-7987100 TOTAL TIME 2336.2 TACH 183.5 PERFORMED ANNUAL INSPECTION IAW MANUFACTURERS SERVICE MANUAL REPLACED DAMAGED WHEEL SPACER AND RING ON RT MAIN WHEEL. REPLACED VACUUM RELIEF VALVE FILTER AND CENTRAL VACUUM FILTER. REPLACED HEATER CONTROL KNOB. REPAIRED BROKEN WIRE FOR RT NAV LIGHT. INSPECTED ELT IAW FAR91.207(d)AND REPLACED ELT BATTERY (DUE 10-07). AD'S COMPLIED WITH THROUGH 2005-22, SEE COMPLIANCE REPORT. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.		
STEVEN J VANAN WERP AP 261511091 IA		

D-4-	Aircraft		Recorder	AA-1-A
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance

FLORIDA AERO SERVICES INC.

3005 AIRSIDE CENTER DRIVE LAKELAND FLORIDA 33811 PHONE (863) 644-6275 FAX (863) 648-0979

MODEL: TIO-540-SIAD S/N: L-6118-61A REG.: N3025N

DATE: March 9, 2006 Tach: \$229.5

- 1. Drained oil, changed filter and serviced with 12 quarts Phillips 66 SAE20W-50 X/C oil.
- 2. Cut filter and checked for contaminates and none found.
- 3. Washed engine, ran up and checked for leaks.

Regino Medina A&P584258710IA

egistration	No	 	
-			

and Remarks

Signature

Certificate No.

FLORIDA AERO SERVICES INC.

3005 AIRSIDE CENTER DRIVE LAKELAND FLORIDA 33811 PHONE (863) 644-6275 FAX (863) 648-0979

MODEL: PA-32RT-300T S/N: 32R-7987100 REG.: N3025N

DATE: March 9, 2006 Tach: ¥229.5

1. Replaced #2 EGT probe with new probe P/N P-110. Ops check good.

Regino Medina A&P584258710IA

Date	Aircraft Time	Recorder Reading	Maintenance	and Remainder TREATMENT	1563 Woodmore Dr. SV Marietta, Ga. 30008
		Dixie Jet Services 15200 Airport rd Oxford, GA 30054		12-1-06 TREATMENT DATE	12-1-08 (678) 383-9
REG:	N3025N	DATE: DEC-11-2006			
TACH	1: 307.3	TTAF: 2460.		TACH TIME	AIRCRAFT SN OR N NUMBER
ELT check Installed n Installed n Replaced Repaired f Lubed fligh CW AD 78 CW AD 91 CW AD 20	new brake lineings. aircraft battery G-35 RH flap faining by triming of the controls rod ends and be- 3-23-01 by insp CW AD 95-2 1-21-01 by insp CW AD 91-2 002-26-01by insp	ood to Oct-2007. es left and right P/N LM6710 2-627 ut bad part. arings. 26-13 by insp 21-01 R1 by insp. irframe In Accordance With An Ary	nual Inspection	conditions. It is recommend	ffective for a minimum of 12 months, based on envided that the above be retreated at each annual, or when either time or visual inspection. Art 3013 tt. Mich Mashbur A&P NUMBER

	Mobile Com
EIHHII	By: McKnight I
ACF 50	1563 Wood
TREATMENT	Marietta,

rrosion Control t Engineering LLC

Certificate No. gnature 566 or arrest onmental

Cianature

Certificate No.

Blue Angel A viation

Date: 10/31/2007; Aircraft: N3025N; Type: PA32RT-300T; S/N: 32R-7987100; Hobbs: 0.00; Tach: 359.60; Total

Installed the activation software for the CMAX chart system on the Avidyne EX-500 part# 700-00007-001, Serial# 20791195. Performed operational ground checks, no problems were noted.

Pertinent details on the work performed are held at this Repair station under our WO# 7/42 Clayton Caessens RP2527453/A535649385

Blue Angel Aviation, FAA CRS B4UR140N

Date: 11/21/2006; Aircraft: N3025N; Type: PA32RT-300T; S/N: 32R-7987100; Hobbs: 0.00; Tach: 304.40; Total

Time: 304.40

Confirmed the problem. Removed the Avidyne EX 500 MFD from the aircraft:

Manufacturer: Avidyne, Model: EX 500, Primary Part#: 700-00007-001, serial#: 20450404. Installed an exchange EX 500, P#: 700-00007-001, S#:20791195, which was REBUILT by Avidyne, on 11/16/2006 under their WO: RA23041. Configured the EX500 to currently installed equipment. Performed operational ground checks, no problems were

Pertinent details on the work performed are held at this Repair station under our WO#/27/3

Clayton Caessens RP2527453/A535649385 Blue Angel Aviation, FAA CRS B4UR140N

A	DCD	AET	100
Δ	INC P	UFI	

	AIRCRAFT IOC	
	Dixie Jet Services 15200 Airport rd Oxford, GA 30054	Maintenance
REG: N3025N	DATE: JAN-25-2008	_
TACH: 387.4	TTAF: 2781.01	_
Installed new cowling insul	to encoder from wing static port.	
Serviced hydraulic system Serviced aircraft battery. CW AD 78-23-01	ected This Airframe In Accordance With An Annual Inspection And	

		1.4	
Regist	ration	No.	

nd Remarks	Signature Certificate No
THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEM TESTS REQUIRED BY F.A.R HAS BEEN PERFORMED THIS DATE AT A COMPLIANCE WITH APPENDIX E PART 43 TO COMPLY FEET. DATE AT THE OF STATIC SYSTEM COMPLETED BY RAY ALLEN'S ELECTRONICS, INC. BUTLER, GA. F. WHS4R243M BOTTH ALT COUNTY OF DATE AT THE OWN OF STATIC SYSTEM COMPLY WITH APPENDIX F. OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE TRANSPONDER (MAKE) CHRIMMY (MODEL) COMPLY WITH APPENDIX F. OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF F.A.R. 43 AND PART 91.413 F.A.A. R.S. SIGNED DATE AT THE STATE OF THE ST	D TO S#HS4R243M

Date 1	This Date Total Brought	Reading	Maintenance
	A/C Model: PA	overhauled by Hartzell Ser rts Aeroshell 100 Plus oil. SA01435LA (FAA form 3 SA2935NM installed (FA st flight, functional and lea this install refer to W.O#	For the purpose of a basic rvice Center R.O# 28789. Engine installed with 337 filed this date). New A form 337 filed this ak check satisfactory. For

DATE: 06/05/2009 TACH: 529.0 N: 3025N MODEL: PA-32-RT-300T S/N: 32R-7987100 TT: 2922.61

ENGINE MODEL: TIO540-S2AD S/N: L-6118-61A TT: 529.0 SMOH: 0.0 PROPELLER MODEL: HC-E3YR-1RF S/N: FM1488B TT: 50.0

Completed annual inspection this date. All aircraft systems and controls inspected IAW FAR 43 App. D and checklist. Lubricated all controls, serviced brake reservoirs and tires. Checked all lights for operation. Replaced both bearing and race sets in nose gear. Replaced bushing in nose landing gear. Cleaned, inspected and lubed nose landing gear assembly. Replaced right main outboard wheel bearing and race. Removed landing gear back-up gear extender actuator assernbly. disassembled, cleaned, replaced all seals, reassembled and reinstalled, ops checked satisfactory. Removed and replaced left wing lower attach bolts with new hardware. Added washer and tightened nut on left and right flap aft rod ends and resafetied. Adjusted aileron carry through cable to proper tension. Adjusted stabilator control cable to proper tension. Removed both left and right main gear truss bracket assemblies, disassemble, cleaned and inspected, tightened nut on both pivot bushings, reassembled and reinstalled. Replaced bad nose landing gear uplock switch butt splice with new unit, ops checked satisfactory. Removed pitch tab counter weight assembly, replaced with new weight, confirmed stabilator balance iAW Lance II service manual, table IV - II. Removed battery box corrosion and painted. C/W AD 78-23-01 by visual and physical inspection of fuel drain assembly IAW para (b). C/W FAR 91 207 by inspection and operational check of ELT. AD's researched through 2009-08.

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and a list of discrepancies and unairworthy items dated 06/05/2009 has been provided for the aircraft owner or operator.

BOB GATES AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INC. 5235 Gulf Stream Ct. Loveland, CO 80538

970-461-9999

Mark D. Bushong A&P 2689010IA

Wark D. Bushing A&P 26690

Discrepancy list following an annual inspection of N3025N, a Piper PA32R-300T Serial Number: 32R7987100, supplied to Steve Mitchell this date.

- 1. Step part number 68014-00 is ground off and need replaced.
- 2. LoPresti flap hinge fairings at left middle aft, left inboard forward and aft, and right inboard forward and aft positions are missing and need replaced to comply with the STC.
- 3. Right lower cowl attach strip part number 68290-09 is damaged and needs replaced.
- Plastic covers over wing attach bolts part numbers, 63942-00, and 63942-01, are missing or damaged and need replaced.
- 5. Sheet metal damage around nose wheel well needs repaired.
- 6. Right inboard fuel tank has seep at rivet on top of tank which needs to be sealed.
- 7. Belly rib channels ground off and need replaced.
- 8. Tail tie down bent, fairing and tie down bulkhead distorted and need replaced or repaired.

Mark Bushong A&P IA# 2689010

and Remark	KS .	Signature	Certificate N
ATE: 06/12/2	2009 TACH: 529.0 N: 3025N MODEL ENGINE MODEL: TIO540-S2AD S/N PROPELLER MODEL: HC-E3YF	: L-6118-61A TT: 529.0 SMOH: 0.0	00 TT: 2922.61
nis aircraft ha pecial Flight I	as been inspected and has been found Permit dated June 12, 2009.	I safe for the intended flight in acco	rdance with
OB GATES A 35 Gulf Street oveland, CO 0-461-9999		Mark D. Bushong A&P	2689010IA
			1
			1
	6-23-09 Piper PA-32RT-300T S/I Installed Century Flight Systems Inc Coupler, Model 1C493, according to Bull existing Altimatic IIIC autopilot system. Neg Autopilots Central, Inc. CM2R747K W.O. AV09-02981 Authorized Signature:	N 32R-7987100 N3025N Tach:53 STC # SA838SW, a Mitchell Glide S letin No. 366, dated September 18, 196 gligible change in the Weight and Balance.	Slope 7 to

Registration No._



Autopilots Central, Inc.

3. Tulsa International Airport - Tulsa, OK 74115

3. Box 582108 - Tulsa, OK 74158 .

(918)836-6418 - Fax (915)832-0136

FAA CRS CM2R747K

Logbook Entry

Sold To: C.T.Prop 755 Grand Blvd. B105-224 Miramar Beach, FL 32550

Work Order: Acct Number: Department:

AV09-02981 (850)685-0506

Opened: Closed:

6/17/2009 7/02/2009

General Comments: Owner is Steve Mitchell.

Aircraft Number: Total Time

N3025N Hobbs Time:

Type:PIPER PA32RT300T Tach Time:

LG Cycles

S/N: 32R-7987100

532.6

Action Taken: Ground test - R oved radio coupler, roll servo, pitch servo, trim servo and altitude hold for bench check.

Discrepancy: 2

Action Taken:
PRELIMINARY INSPECTION FINDINGS: Identified aircraft antennas and coax. Concluded that a transponder antenna was mounted in the #1 com location on bottom of aircraft. Discovered remnants of original transponder antenna just aft of nose wheel well. Also found that coaxial cable is improper for a GTX330 transponder. Installed C1122 Com Antenna S/N 286766 for GNS530.

2007 00 101 01100001							
Part Number	Description	Credit Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	Exten
225395-1	Conn, BNC - Dual Crimp Plug	2.00	Each			\$	
225396-1	Conn, BNC - Dual Crimp Jack	1.00	Each			\$	
AN960-8	Washer	4.00	Each			\$	
CI122	Antenna, COMM	1.00	Each			\$	
MS21044N08	Nut	4.00	Each			\$	
MS24693-S52	Screw, Machine -Phillips #8-32	4.00	Each			\$	
RG58C/U	Coaxial Cable	3.50	Each			\$	

Action Taken:
Opened up floor
had several brok
and binding. poards and tail area to inspect cables, pulleys and trim actuator assembly. Found the forwa on strands in the cable at the autopilot trim servo. Found the stabilator trim barrel assembly rd trim cat was worn

and binding.

1. Removed the trim servo p/h 1C373-6-677 and S/N 6587 for inspection.

PRELIMINARY INSPECTION: Bench tested unit and found starting voltage 3.3 to 4.25 volts, clutch torque at 48 to 30 in./lbs. (21 +/- 4 in./lbs.), needs connector and capstan.

Disassembled motor, gear train and clutch. Cleaned all parts. Lubricated gear train. Reassembled and replaced mobearings, brushes, capstan and connector. Adjusted clutch torque to specs 25 in./lbs. Bench checked ok. Repaired, tested and calibrated using APC #2 manual as a reference.

2. Ordered new forward cable that runs from the trim wheel at the crew seats back to the tail area.

Removed old cable and installed new cable assembly. Replaced worn trim drum in primary trim system and rigged cables to specs.

cables to specs.

3. Closed up floor boards, and tail panels removed for the above

Part Number	Description	Credit Quantity	Units	List Price	Disc	Unit Price	. 1
452-626	Bearing	1.00	Each				3
452-628	Bearing	1.00	Each				\$
49B70-1	Capstan Assy	1.00	Each		-		\$
4A954-1	Brushes	2.00	Each				\$
62701-183	Control Cable	1.00	Each				3
	Freight	1.00					S
78925-003	Barrel	1.00	Each				\$
	Freight	1.00					\$
9\$86	4 Ctct Recep	1.00	Each				5

Work Order: AV09-02

and Remarks 2860 N Sheridan Rd. Tulsa, Oklahoma 74115 Felkins Aircraft Ltd Propeller dynamically balanced to 1Au cott mancac 1182 Registration No. NSCOEN MILLEN Certificate

	Aircraft Time		Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Mamoranes
	Brought Forward			

Priority Aviation, Inc.

133 Polk 52 Mena, AR 71953

www.priorityaviation.com

PA32RT-300T

N3025N

S/N22-8316082

Aircraft was stripped, prepped, primed and painted by AOG Paint Services

479-394-5575.

Base: Jet-Glo Matterhorn White #570-535

Trim: Dark Blue Metallic #10596A, Cobalt Blue #10593A, Las Vegas Gold #10494A

All required flight controls were checked for balance in accordance with Piper

Maintenance Manual.

Nathan Cline

D----

A/P# 296078

09-22-2009

	,	
		· -
Total To Carry Forward		

Registration	No.		

and P

Signature

Certificate No.

Northwest Arkansas Avionics Inc. – P.O. Box 378 - 104 Airport Lane Mena Arkansas 71953 - CRS # QNBR706X – Ph. 479-394-4061

Reg: N3025 Make: PIPER Model: PA-32RT-300T Serial: 32R-7987100 Work order #0822

Date: SEPT. 24, 2009

WE REMOVED THE EX500, GNS530W, GI106A, HEADSUP TECH. XMD076-01, AND CI420-1 ANTENNA. WE INSTALLED A SL30 WITH A KI209 AS THE #2 NAV/COM AND A GA55 XM ANTENNA IN PLACE OF THE CI420-1 ANTENNA. WE UPGRADED THE GNS430 TO WAAS MOVING IT TO THE #1 POSITION USING THE WIRING PROVISION FROM THE REMOVED GNS530W. See 337 dated this date. We updated weight and Balance. The above was performed and inspected in accordance with Current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to Service.

Donald L. Knox

102 Aviation Lane, Mena, Arkansas 71953 Phone: 479-394-5290 Fax: 479-394-0506 Web: www.hamptonaviation.com

Date: September 30, 2009 Registration: N3025N Model: PA32RT-301

Serial Number: 32R-7987100

Tach: 0536.3

1. Repaired belly by replacement of damaged parts (see 337 form this date for details and parts numbers).

2. Repaired nose gear door by replacement of damaged parts (see 337 form this date for details and part numbers).

Installed internal repair doubler on nose gear door (see 337 form this date for details).

Jacked aircraft and rigged aft nose gear doors.

- 5. Installed new transponder antennae P/N CI101.
- Installed new speaker P/N 4C328FR.
- 7. Rigged elevator trim indicator in accordance with PA32RT-301 Maintenance Manual, Chapter 5.

8. Rigged rudder travel in accordance with PA32RT-301 Maintenance Manual, Chapter 5.

9. Found manifold pressure line broken. Removed rigid line P/N 67700-197 and replaced with flex hose P/N 635158S4S38.00.

10. All ground functional and leak checks good.

igned: ANT Privile

A&P3321628IA

Scott J Payne

Total To Carry Forward

Registration No			
and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
BOYD	ORS		
104 Airport Lane, Me	ena, Arkansas 71953		
September 30, 2009, Piper Lance,	N3025N, S/N 32R-79871	00, W/O 1100	
The existing Carpet was replaced with Airabode Arci Replaced Pilot window W/G-2282 and Rear Cabin D All work performed by Boyd Interiors IAW current I Appendix F Part I (a)(1)(ii). Weight and Balance change was negligible.	oor W/G-2135-LH from (Great Lakes Aer cable sections o	co. FFAR 25.853(a)
NA Certificate Number 3329279 Emir Wich		Brion Dicke	erson
			(3)

	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintendice
	Brought			



N3025N

S/N 32R-7987100

ACTT_____ TACH 0538.8

October 2, 2009

All maintenance performed in accordance with applicable sections of manufacturer's maintenance manuals.

Installed the following Radio Equipment:

Garmin GDU-375 MFD P/N 011-01747-30 S/N 1LD000074

Installations were completed with reference to applicable STC's and Manufacturers Installation Manuals listed on FAA form 337, block 8, dated <u>io - i - 2009</u>. Post installation ground tests were performed in accordance with manufacturer's installation manuals. New Weight and Balance was computed and equipment list revised.

The Maintenance identified above has been inspected and the items are approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repairs are on file at this Agency under Work Order Number **2782**.

Signed Man Hamin

[***********************

For COLEMIZA ENTERPRISES INC. Nashville, TN 37206 CRS DVIR370D

Registration	No
--------------	----

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No
BOYD		Mena, Arkansas 7195 I Fax: 479-243-0355	3
Piper Lance PA-32-RT- 04/19/10 HOBBS 0614	-300T S/N 32R-7987100 N3 4.6 ANNUAL Inspection	025N	
 Performed annual inspection IAW FAR Repacked all wheel bearings. Performed compression check. See eng. 		ntenance manual forms as a	guide.
 Changed oil and Filter. Performed leak check and ground run ar Complied with all current AD requirement 	nd both are good at this time. ents.		
I certify this aircraft has been inspected I/A/W an a Performed maintenance under the supervision of a	nnual inspection and was determined mechanic with an IA Certification.	to be in airworthy condition	n.
FAA Certificate Number 3329279 FAA Certificate Number A&P17695991A	Brion Dickerson Welvern L. Nelson		

Date	This	Transponder Certification	laintenance
	Brought Forward	Merlin's Avionics Service Tel: (615) 305-1186 307 Roberta Drive Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075 FAA CRS #Z6MR586Y MAS Form #3	
		Work Order No. 2245 Acft.Reg.No. N3025N Aircraft Type LANCE Txpond Position #/ Txpond P/N# 67X330 S/N#	
		Check Box if Mode S (X) I certify the ATC Transponder tests and inspections required by FAR 91.413 were performed this date and found to comply with Part 43, Appendix F. Details of this inspection are on file at this repair station. Date 7-7-/0 Signed Multi Suys	
* W4[E			

Registration No.		-
	Signature	Certificate No.
MERLINS AVIONICS SERVICE 4432 Airport Road		
Ilpringfield Tn. 37172	N3025N	ACTT
July 12, 2010	S/N 32R7987100	TACH 0703.7
Manufacturers Installation Manuals P/N II 0428971 a performed in accordance with manufacturer's installation to be negligible and equipment list revised. The Maintenance identified above has been inspected details of the repairs are on file at this Agency under Signed For MERLIN'S AVIONICS SERVICE. Springfield	ed and the items are approved Work Order Number 1000.	Veight and Balance change v

Date	Aircraf	Aircraft Time Recorder		44-7-4
	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
Engine - Type: - Airframe Time Atlanta Executi PO Box 490	TIO-540-S1AD, S/N: e: 2916.00,, Engine Tir ive Jet Center	-6118-61A, Tim	00T; S/N: 32R-7987100; Tach: 76 e: 234.30; Prop - Type: HC-E3YF	
Kennesaw, GA	. 30144			
770.422.4300				
power pak and	installed O/Hed unit P	/N HYC 5005, A	med. Ldg gear slow and will not h /N 8594 per maintenance manua tensions completed. Ops check o	I. Serviced with 5606 fluid and
This Aircraft har return to service Signed	e. Bu	repaired using of	AP416740896IA	lanuals and is approved for
		(
. 1 T.				
otal To orry Forward				

and Remarks		Signature	Cernficate No
N3025N Tach: 897.6 Removed and rep and replaced airc with no defects n	raft battery P/N: RG-35A S/N: 40	January 20, 2011 P/N: R1510L S/N: Yo0123. Removed 0397123, operational checks completed Sensition 144 Kevin Sewell 3099965 A&P	
Removed and	S/N: 32R-7987100 replaced right main tire P/N: 6060 replaced left main tire P/N: 6060 to 38 psi. –End-	December 8, 2010 6C\$6-6 batch number 16092702242130. C86-6 batch number 16092702242106. Kevin Sewell 3099965 A&P	an .

D-4-	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	44-1-4
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward →			
T R S	ach: emoved and replaced	d right main in		February 12, 2011 batch number 16092702432031 2-315-0 lot number 26/10. Serviced Kevin Sewell 3099965 A&P
I I	Prop Make: Hartze FT: 530.70	Number: 3 ell Model: 1	025N Make ar HC-E3YR S/N	Iller Logbook Entry and Model: PA32RT-300T N: FM1488B Tach: 1009.7 per Inspection checklist. Dressed
I	Propeller leading of	edges.		d in accordance an annual/100hr

Registration No.					
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.			
Gann Aviation, Inc. Date: 04-22-11 N Number: 3025N Make and Model: 1 S/N: 32R-7987100 Tach: 1009.7 TT: 3403.31 ? . Completed an annual inspection per Piper Inspection report. 6603 S/N 08714 ELT per FAR 91.207(d), found satisfactor 2013. Cleaned and inspected fuel strainer bowl and screen. It and checked for leaks in the cabin heat exchanger area, and Aircraft. Performed normal gear retraction and emergency g of landing gear satisfactory. Cleaned, inspected, and lubrical Minimum thickness= .405, Rt=.411, Lt=.410. Installed a new C/W AD 76-07-12 Amendement date August 30, 1977 "Ign (1)(a)(b) and (c), found satisfactory. Due Again at Tach: 110 Performed AD note search and found aircraft to be in complet through this date Tdata 2011-08. AD list in maintenance jac I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance was found to be in an airworthy condition.	PA32R-300T Inspected ME406 P/Ny. ELT battery expires Pressurized exhaust sy found satisfactory. Jacque extension test. Operated wheel bearings. Bow Brackett BA 9005 a sition Switch" per para 100.31. Itance with all applications.	stem sked eration rake ir filter. graph			
Signature:					

Date	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder		
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Main	tenance
		108 Nov Chatt	Avionics, wlin Lane, Ho anooga, TN . 4R537M (423	anger 21 37421	
Date: May	4, 2011	N3025N			1013.8
(L9D) at the check IAW	e lighting control asser Piper PA-32RT-300T on file at Star Avionica	nbly, repaired wir Maintenance Mai	e and reconnecte nual, system che	em fail. Troubleshot system to broken poed lighting assembly; and performed open cked good. CRS#/NA4K537M .leffrey	ational
Date:	Aviation, Inc. 05-31-11 N Nur 2R-7987100 Ta	nber: 3025N	Make and M	Logbook Entry fodel: PA32R-300T	
serial is approved approved system section Signat	number AH-118 val holder: NV2F with Aeroshell of VI of the Lance	57. 8130-3 fro R045L WO87 #4 and reserv III service ma	om Aerospac 97 dated Ma iced system. anual.	er pack. Hydraulic power pack the Turbine Rotables Inc. FAA ty, 06-2011. Flushed hydraulic Operational checks good per	

Registration	No		

and Re	marks	Signature	Certificate No
_			
-	7/20/2011 Star Avionics, Inc.	N-3025N	
	Lovell Field	W.O. M5312	
_	Chattanooga, TN 37421	Tach: 1123.0	
	Removed inop intercooler probe and installed r		
	Recowled engine and performed ground run. O		
	time. Cleaned lower plugs, test run, mag drop i		
	Kanala	elW. Manh	
	Viene	4 1/000	
		ats A&P 3336808	

D .	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	M-1-1-1
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Forward →			
47 1000	1		Avionics, Inc.	
			in Lane, Hangar 2	21
			nooga, TN 37421	1100
Date: Me	y 15, 2012	N3025N	8537M (423) 499-1 S/N: 32R-798	
Date. Ivia	15, 2012	14302314	5/N: 52K-196	5/100 1acn: 1225.5
Maintenan	ce Manual (570-1600) !	Rev. L dated March	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2	tex ME406 ELT Installation and 207. All inspections/tests checked normal
Maintenan and are wit	ce Manual (570-1600) !	Rev. L dated March Battery (P/N 452-6	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2 5499 Rev. E S/N 35468	207. All inspections/tests checked normal 81-024) expiration date is April 2018.
Maintenan and are wit	ce Manual (570-1600) lihin specifications. ELT	Rev. L dated March Battery (P/N 452-6	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2 5499 Rev. E S/N 35468	207. All inspections/tests checked normal
Maintenan and are wit	ce Manual (570-1600) lihin specifications. ELT	Rev. L dated March Battery (P/N 452-6	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2 5499 Rev. E S/N 35468	207. All inspections/tests checked normal 81-024) expiration date is April 2018.
Maintenan and are wit	ce Manual (570-1600) lihin specifications. ELT	Rev. L dated March Battery (P/N 452-6	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2 5499 Rev. E S/N 35468	207. All inspections/tests checked normal 81-024) expiration date is April 2018.
Maintenan and are wit	ce Manual (570-1600) lihin specifications. ELT	Rev. L dated March Battery (P/N 452-6	9, 2012 and FAR 91.2 5499 Rev. E S/N 35468	207. All inspections/tests checked normal 81-024) expiration date is April 2018.

	Registration No.	_
lay 29, 2012 ach Time: 1223.3	Piper Model PA32RT-300T N3025N Serial Number 32R-7987100	ificate No
aircraft total time of	entry, dated Feb 2, 2005, a new tachometer v	
	Terrell E. Romito Sull Shall AP3114542IA	

						aintenance	and Remarks
-		M	1ay 25, 2012	D1			
		A	CTT: 3376	Piper Model PA32RT-300T	N3025N		Chattanooga Aero Se
				Serial Number 32R-7987100			Lovell Field
		1.	Annual inspectio	n in accordance with FAR Part 43, A	Annendiv		Chattanooga, Tennes
		2.	Comply with AD	95-26-13 by replacing both oil coole	Appendix D. er hoses. Hoses due replacement in 1000hours or 8		FAA Repair Station D
		3.	Comply with AD	6.07.12 ::-	17000hours or 8		I certify that this
_		4.	Comply with AD	6-07-12, ignition switch, by operation, 78-23-01, para (b)(3), by inspection.	ional check.		accordance with a
		5.					quired by F.A.R. and
_		6.	Replaced upper en	gine mounts with new p/n J3804-39	of exhaust system. Products. Bolts torqued per PA32 maintenance ma		condition.
		7.	Check all cable ton	cione - t' · · ·	maintenance ma	D.	Date 5/25//2
		8.	Replace front door	lock assembly, p/n 100586-008.	bles per PA32 maintenance manual.		
		9.	New BA9005 indu	tion filter and DO 10 11			Details of this ins
	V	10.	New LW12093-5 c	lamp and 17189-200N gasket install brake parts installed: 066-06200 iiii	led on exhaust system in the control of the control		Date ST25 // = sinne
-		11.	(left side) and 164	brake parts installed: 066-06200 lini	led on exhaust system, right side. ings, 068-01100 shims, 073-02700 pressure plate		Dato-7-3-3igila
		12.	Landing gear retrac	ion performed			
-		13.			icy modes.		
		14.			orii 2018.		
		15.	Aircraft ground run	and leak checked satisfactory.			
			Con	7 ->			
		Cha	attanooga Aero S				
		FAA	A Repair Station	Service. Inc Phone 423-89	92-2121		
Tat	al To		Language Station	DA4K144M		3	
	ry Fo	rwar	ч	***	1	2	

Registration	No
--------------	----

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
Chattanooga Aero Service, Inc.	_	
Lovell Field Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421		
FAA Repair Station DX4R144M I certify that this aircraft has been inspected	n	
accordance with ainspection as n quired by F.A.R. and was determined to be airworth condition.	у	
Date 5/25/12 Total time 3376		I do
	10258)
Details of this inspection, on file under W/O A Date ST25 // Signature AP3/145 42 7	A	3
		V.

-	Aircraft	Time	Recorder		
	40.00	Star	Avionics, I	nc.	
			in Lane, Han		
			nooga, TN 37		
	,				
			R537M (423)		Tach Time: 1229.3
Date: July 11, 2	2014 N	13025N	S/N: 321	R-7987100	Tach Time: 1229.5
and is within spec 00455- 0 S/N 841 to 20,000 ft IAW 6B; Transponder	ification. Performed 2	24 month IFR C IAW FAR 9 ix E Para (c) t al and is withi	certification of the partial of the partial of 20,000 ft; and main specification.	ne Garmin GTX 33 n to the Blind Enc	Oft; System checked normal 30 Transponder (P/N 011- oder and the Pilot's Altimeter Part 43 Appendix F and AC 43- Miller Jeffrey K. Miller
			-	1	
				-	
			1		
Total To					

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Lane, Hangar 21 Chattanooga, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100

N-3025N

PA32RT-300T

S/N 32R-7987100

8 Sept 2014

Tach Time 1229.3 TT3382.0

Engine TIO-540-S1AD S/N L-6118-61A SMOH 459.36 Prop HC-E3YR-1 R/F 7673DR S/N FM1488B SMOH 0.0

Engine removed from Engine mount to facilitate Firewall replacement due to Tailpipe Clamp Failure. Firewall removed for heat damage to lower right side. Installed Factory New Firewall Part no. 38035-016 with Steel Rivet MS20613-4P5, 4P4 and -5P6. Installed new Heat Blanket Part No. 189-446. Replaced Fairing 98582-002, 68290-003, 68290-009 Door Jam 68217-000, Clip 68290-004 and Plate (2 ea) 66789-000. sealed with DAPCO 2100 Primerless Firewall Sealant. 337 completed and filed this date. No weight & Balance change.

Engine Oil Pan Part No. LW11492SV removed for crack through intercooler attach boss area. Installed serviceable used oil pan with new Gasket Part No. 06821326. Visually Inspected for cracks, no cracks noted, Supplied Oil Pan from GANN Aviation, Inc. (See release tag No. 002442 dated 6/2/14). Painted with High Temp Paint. Installed new Intake pipe (1) LW14449 and (1) 76706 with new gaskets and seals (6) 72711. Installed new flange gaskets and serviced with 12 qts Aeroshell 15W50. Installed New Tach Cable Part No. 763-916.

Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Lane, Hangar 21 Chattanooga, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100

N-3025N

PA32RT-300T

S/N 32R-7987100

8 Sept 2014

Tach Time 1229.3 TT3382.0

Engine TIO-540-S1AD S/N L-6118-61A SMOH 459.36 Prop HC-E3YR-1 R/F 7673DR S/N FM1488B SMOH 0.0

Cont... Page 2 of 2

Nose Landing Gear Wheel was removed stripped down bead blasted and treated, and painted. Installed New Bearings (2 ea) LM67048 and (2 ea) LM67010 cups packed with fresh grease. Installed New Tube 302-0130400 and New Tire 505C66-5, 500x5 6 ply s/n 33412215 serviced with nitrogen and installed with new cotter pin. Removed and replaced primary Engine Controls, Mixture, Prop and Throttle Cables with new. Installed New Gear Warning Horn Switch follow up actuator Part No. 451-848. Replaced Heat Control Cable (1) 554-487 and Box Part No. 68919-000. Replaced Right Cowl Flap Cable with Factor New Cable Part No. PS50146-5-2. Engine Hoses removed and replaced with new hoses from GANN Aviation, Inc. Nose Gear Actuator Hyd Hose Part No. (1) 63901-09 & (1) Part No. 63901-31. Fuel Supply 63901-88, Fuel Vent 63901-105, Fuel Pressure Part No. 63901-104 and Oil Pressure Hose Part No. 63901-129. Manifold Line from fuel pump to firewall, fuel pump to intercooler. Turbo Charger Oil Supply Line and Oil Return Line & Scavenger Line. See GANN Aviation Inc Parts List/ Release form dated 7/3/14. Turbo Charger Insulation Blanket Part no. 4-652568-3, -5 and -9 replaced with new (see 8130-3 Thermal Structures Inc. CA) Installed new bypass elbow gasket (1) 17189-200N and new attach bracket Bolt (1) AN6C32A and Nut MS20500-624. Installed new tailpipe clamp 556-108. Installed new 1 ½ inch scat and 3 inch scat on tail piper heat shield. Installed Quilted Insulation Blanket in fiwd baggage compartment p/n SK-QB2 see Cert Papers (SKANDIA Doc # 12NW-278867) To replace fwd carpet on back side of firewall. Touched up paint on cowlings as needed. This aircraft returned to service for work performed. Details on file under Star Aviation Work Order M5723. *END*

Stiffe

Steven D. Rasor A&P 3229490 IA For Star Aviation Services, Inc.

Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Lane, Hangar 21 Chattanooga, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100

N-3025N

PA32RT-300T

S/N 32R-7987100 8 Sept 2014

Tach Time 1229.3 TT3382.0

Engine TIO-540-S1AD S/N L-6118-61A SMOH 459.36 Prop HC-E3YR-1 R/F 7673DR S/N FM1488B SMOH 0.0

Performed Annual inspection IAW Lycoming, Piper PA-32 Lance II MM Part No. 761-641, Guide in Table III-1. And FAR Part 43, Appendix D—Scope and Detail Requirements. Ran Aircraft, Performed Compression Check as follows #1 76/80, #2 78/80, #3 75/80, #4 77/80, #5 77/80 #6 75/80. Drained Engine Oil and cut filter open, no metal noted at this time. Flushed oil cooler and lines. Installed new Oil Filter AA48103-2. Serviced with 12 Qts 15W50 Aeroshell. Cleaned a gapped sparkplugs and reinstalled. Propeller HC-E3YR-1RF/F7673DR s/n FM1488B removed for overhaul and sent to Sensenieh Propeller Services, Inc. Reinstalled after overhaul (see 8130-3 Work order G18691 dated 13 June 2014) IAW Piper PA 32RT-300T and Hartzel MM. Check torque after 25 hrs operation. Installed missing copy of Piper MSB 866A in POH. Required IAW MSB 866A Method II for continued service of Auto Landing Gear Extension System.

Removed landing light lens for broken screw holes and incorrectly located LED Light assembly. Relocated LED Light Bulb assembly. And installed new FAA-PMA, LENS Part No. 18009-1 from Allied Eagles, LLC. Murrieta, CA.

AD2013-02-13 C/W Inspected stabilator turnbuckles, cable ends and cables IAW AD2013-02-13 and Piper SB1245A. No defects noted at this time. Next due 7 years or 2000 hrs TIS.

AD76-07-12 Ignition Switch by operation check Due each 100 hrs operations.

AD 91-21-01 R1 Textron Lycoming Exhaust C/W repetitive Inspection Due each 100 hrs TIS. Par 2 (ii) Thereafter, at intervals not to exceed 100 TIS, perform exhaust system inspections specified in paragraph (a)(2)(i) and (a)(2)(ii) of this AD. Operators need to determine the minimum engagement of only exhaust pipes LW-16102 and LW-16103 by referring to Appendix 1 of this AD. Checked within limits at this time. Due again tach 1329.3.

Performed FAR 91.207 par. (d) Annual 406 MHz ELT Test Requirements, IAW Artex ME406 ELT Installation and Maintenance Manual 570-1600-1600 Rev. L dated March 9, 2012. and FAR 91.207. Artex ELT ME406 p/n 452-6499 Rev. E, s/n 354681-024. installed Jan 2008. Inspection and test checked within specification. ELT Battery Exp date April 2018.

AD's and Bi-Weekly checked to this date. This aircraft has been inspected IAW 100 hr/Annual Inspection and found to be in an Airworthy Condition. Aircraft has been ground ran and leak checked. No leaks noted at this time. This aircraft returned to service for work performed Details on file under Star Aviation Work Order M5948 *END*

Steven D. Rasor A&P 3229490 IA For Star Aviation Services, Inc.

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate N
	Star Aviation	Services	
	108 Nowlin Lane	The state of the state of	
	Chattanooga,		
	(423) 499-1		
	(122) 127 23		
N-3025N	PA32RT-300T	S/N 32R-7987100	8 Sept 2014
		Tach Time 1229.3 T	
		0-540SI AD S/N L-6118-61A SM	
	Prop HC-E3Y	R-1 R/F 7673DR S/N FM1488	B SMOH 0.0
Aircraft requires Flight C	perational check for Landing Gear Ba	chun Extension System proper ones	entions IAW
Piper SB No. 866A and I	Landing Gear Throttle Horn WARNIN	G Setting requirements IAW Piner	Turbo Lance II
POH and supplemental cl	hanges in POH.	5 - I	7
Pilot Name and Num	ober: Awan França 30500	Date: 10/23	1111
r not Name and Num	10c1. 17404 / 10mga 305012	Date: 10// 3	>/15/
Aircraft Test Ele	wm and found to nowform and a		
Ancialt Test Flo	wn and found to perform and op	perate IAW POH Data and Li	mitations.

CHATTANIONCA TAIR TAIR

	Aircrai	Aircraft Time			Maintenance	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading			
71 i A	PA32 and service hyd. sys fanifold Indicator as aircraft returned	Chatta (42. PRT-300T Prop	talled two reading indication and work performed.	gar 21 421 7987100 Tach Ti F 7673DR S/N F ng lamps GE1414 d cycled numerou Details on file ur	8 Sept 2014 me 1229.3 TT 3382.0 m1488B SMOH 0.0 a, OPS checked good. s times. Checked ok on nder Star Aviation Work r A&P 3229490 IA on Services, Inc.	

and Remarks			Signatur	e Certificate N
Date: June 3, 2015	108 Nowlin . Chattano	tion Services Lane, Hanger 21 oga, TN 37421 499-1100 S/N: 32R-798	37100	Tach: 1281.2
Gained access and removed the Horizon (P/N 102-0053-02 S/N Installation/Operation Guide (I accessed.	N 901782) in aircraft, Perfo	ormed an operational cl	ieck IAW RCA	o Series Attitude Gylo
Details are on file at Star Avio	onics, Inc. under W.O. # M		3328741 M	Sichael Strobl
	onics, Inc. under W.O. # M		## ## M	fichael Strobl
	onics, Inc. under W.O. # M		10 A S 3328741 M	fichael Strobl
	onics, Inc. under W.O. # M		# # M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	fichael Strobl

Aircraft Time This Date Total

Recorder Reading

Maintenance

Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Line, Hangar 21 Chattanooya, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100

N3025N

Date

04 June 2015

Tach 1281.2

Jacked up aircraft. Removed ness gear actuator for leak. Replaced O-rings and seal with new. Installed actuator and checked rig on nose gear. Cycled gear 5 times and topped off hydraulic power pack. OPS checked o'k at this time no leaks noted

Details are on file at Star Aviation Service; under W.O. # M6132P.

Steven D Rasor 3229490 A&P

Total To Carry Forward	

For Star Aviation Services Inc.

CHATTANIONEA THISTAN TOVELL FIELD. STAR AVIONICS, INC.

and Remarks Certificate No. Signature

> Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Lane, Hangar 21 Chattanooga, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100 N302:5N

Tach: 1368.5

Removed cowling and firewall access cover. Inspected mag and points as required for warranty, checked ok at this time. Closed airc aft, ground ran, ops checked normal.

Aircraft returned to service for work performed. Details are on file at Star 7. viation Services under W.O. # M6179P.

Steven D Rasor 3229490 A&P For Star Aviation Services Inc.

Star Aviation Services 108 Nowlin Lane, Hangar 21 Chattanooga, TN 37421 (423) 499-1100 N3025N

July 31, 2015

Aug 24, 2015

Tach: 1356.6

Removed cowling and sparkplugs, found fowling, cleaned gapped and reinstailed. Removed mag for inspection. Found points pitting. Removed mag 10-682560-13, S/N H-L061123. Installed fresh overhauled mag P/N 10-682560-13 3/N 824023 with impulse coupler, for AD and SB complied with. See 8130-3. Installed supplied new Condensers KA10-400576 to comply with warranty requirements. Performed ground operational check. OPS checked normal. Installed cowling. Point require inspection after 25 hrs service.

Aircraft returned to service for work performed. Details are on file at Star A viation Services under W.O. # M6163P.

Steven D Rasor 3229490 A&P For Star Aviation Services Inc. November 6, 2015 N3025N Tach 1370.3 Total Time 3523.0

e - . - b.

Inspected E.L.T. in accordance with FAR 91.207D. Battery replacement due April 2018. Inspected, cleaned and resealed fuel bowl, no discrepancies noted. Replaced right main landing gear tire with new part number 310-028-639. Replaced left main landing gear tire with new part number 310-028-639. Replaced left main landing gear brake hose with new part number 111-4. Replaced right landing gear brake hose with new part number 111-4. Serviced brakes with 5606. Performed landing gear retraction and emergency extension. No discrepancies noted. Replaced induction filter with part number BA9005. Complied with AD 76-07-12 "Bendix switch" by operational check. Next due at 3623.0 Aircraft Total Time. Checked AD 11-13-03 "machining debris in turbo" is not applicable by turbo manufacturer. Checked AD 13-21-02 "turbine wheel head shaft welded joint" is not applicable by turbo manufacturer. Checked AD 15-10-06 "exhaust pipe and turbo bracket" is not applicable by engine model. Complied with AD 91-21-01 R1 "exhaust system" by part A 2(1) and part A 2(11). Next due at 3623.0 Aircraft Total Time. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

Greg Parker IA 424151337
Fayetteville Aviation, Inc.

ACFT SN 1 32 R-7987	4 7 .4	er/Static System Cer	TACH 1462.7 tification	
Tel: (615)		Acft Type <u>CANCE</u> Altimeter P/N# <u>593</u> Date 7-2(-// Signe	95 Acft.Reg.No. No. No. Altimeter Posts S/N# 31 and Malin Singly	sition_#/
Altitude Reading -1000 -1000 0 0 500 500 1000 1000 1500 ISU0 2000 2000 3000 3000 4000 7000 8000 9000	Tol Altitude R 20 14,000 / 20 16,000 / 20 18,000 / 20 20,000 /	eading Tol Friction 3990 100 1K +/s 5980 110 2K +/s 7986 120 3K +/o	70 28.10 77Z 70 28.50 7/34 70 29.00 - 863 70 29.50 -39Z 80 29.92 0 90 30.50 52/	-1340 -863 -392 0 -531 -893 -974

Date	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	
- personal trace in the contract of	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintena
Henders FAA CR3 Altitude -1000 7/0 500 1000 1500 2000 2000 2000 2000 3000 4000 6000 8000 10,000 912,000	Alm's Avionics Seriel: (615) 305-1186 607 Roberta Drive conville, Tennessee S#Z6MR586Y MAS I Reading Tol Altin O 0 20 14,00	timeter/Starvice Work Acft Altin Date	Type LANCE	Press Diff. (Tol. 25 Ft.) 2

Transponder Certification Merlin's Avionics Service Tel: (615) 305- 307 Roberta Drive Hendersonville, Tennesse FAA CRS #Z6MR586Y MAS Form #3	ee 37075	
Work Order No. 4895 Acft.Reg.No. N302 Aircraft Type LANCE Txpond Position Txpond P/N# GTX 330 S/N# 84/11/5 Check Box if Mode S (N) I certify the ATC Transponder tests and inspections required FAR 91.413 were performed this date and found to comply we Appendix F. Details of this inspection are on file at this repair Date 7-26-16 Signed Malintary	by ith Part 43,	

CHATTANOOSA TRIBASA

	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	Maintenance	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance	
Justano		Hangar Drive	Lexington, KY	40510 859-255-1902	
Date: 8/9/201	6			Shop Order: M-16-6002	
Reg No: N30. Tach: 1465.4		Aircraft: PA	32R-300T	Serial No. 32R-7987100	
1.				PA32R-300 series MM chpt 32. Serviced all tires 4126S00016. Tube P/N Goodyear 302-246-401.	
	tions of the Federal A	ned have	ration and is appr	epaired and/or inspected in accordance with the roved for return to service for the work performed.	
		/ Iravis Strail	ge AP3423381		
			1		

CHATTANIONA TIL

Signoture	Certificate No.
	Signoture

Merlin's Av Tel: (61 307 Ro Hendersonvill	P7/00 Altimeter vionics Service 5) 305-1186 berta Drive e, Tennessee 37075 IR586Y MAS Form #4	Work Orde Acft Type_ Altimeter I	r No. 6081 Act	ft.Reg.No. N 3025, Altimeter Position = D-1 S/N# 3 A 031	7/
Altitude Reading -1000 -1000 0 0 500 500 1000 1000 1500 2000 3000 3000 4000 6000 6000 10,000 99 12,000 1190 Hysteresis: 1st	Tol Altitude Reserved			28.50	727 340 663 92 531 893 974 Ft.)
Fotal To Carry Forward					

Altimeter/Static System Certification

and Remark

Merlin's Avionics Service

2nd Test Point @40% of Max.Alt.(Tol.75 Ft.)

Work Order No. 6081 Acft. Reg. No. N3025N Tel: (615) 305-1186

307 Roberta Drive

Hendersonville, Tennessee 37075

FAA CRS#Z6MR586Y MAS Form #4

Acft Type LANCE

Altimeter P/N# GAPMIN GS S/N# 4JQ006/06

Date 8-22-18 Signed Making Surgery

Altitude	Reading			ol Friction Tol	Press Diff.(Tol. 25 Ft.)
-1000	-1000	20	14,000 /3990 10	0 1K NA 70	28.10 -/727 -172
0	0	20	16,000 /5980 11	0 2K 70	28.50 -/340 -134
500	500	20	18,000 17980 12	0 3K 70	29.00 -863 -863
1000	1000	20	20,000 19980 13	0 5K 70	29.50 -392 -392
1500	1500	25	22,000	0 10K 80	29.92 0 0
2000	2000	30	25,000	5 15K 90	30.50 531 531
3000	3000	30	30,000 / 18	0 20K / 100	30.90 893 893
4000	4000	35	35,00020	5 25K X 120	30.99 974 974
6000	6000	40	40,000 / 23	0 30K /\ 140	30.99 179 974
8000	8000	60	45,0002:	5 35K / 160	Case Leak (FPM Tol. 100 Ft.
10,000	9990	80	50,000/	0 40K / 180	Case Leak (1114 101 100 11
12,000	11990	90		50K 250	
Hystere	sis: 1st Test	Point	@ 50% of Max.Alt.(To	.75 Ft.) NA	After Effect (Tol.30 Ft.)

This Altimeter/Static System meets the requirements of FAR 91.411 and FAR Part 43, Appendix E.

FAA	CRS#Z6MR55 le Reading -1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 5995 7990	805-1186 ta Drive cennessee 370' 86Y MAS Form Tol Altitude 20 14,000 20 16,000 20 18,000	Acft Type Altimeter	P/N# 5934P- 2-18 Signed P 2-18 Signed P 1K +20 70 2K +20 70 3K +15 70 5K +20 70 10K +20 80 15K +15 90 20K +15 100 25K 120 30K 140 35K 160	Press Diff. (Tol. 25 Ft.) 28.10 -/727 -1727 28.50 -/340 -1340 29.00 -863 -863 29.50 -392 -392 29.92 0 0 30.50 53/ 531 30.90 893 893 30.99 974 974 Case Leak (FPM Tol. 100 Ft.)	ce
	2nd Tes	st Point @40%	of Max.Alt.(Tol.) of Max.Alt.(Tol.) eets the requirem	75 Ft.) +15	After Effect (Tol.30 Ft.) +10 and FAR Part 43, Appendix E.	1

Registration	No.	
wed in a unon	1100	

N3025N April 1, 2019 Tach Time 1833.2 Airframe Total Time 3985.9 ELT inspected in accordance with FAR 91.207 (d). ELT battery due replacement May 2025. Serviced fuel strainer. Cleaned and greased all wheel bearings. Replaced nose steering horn bushing part number 65003-015, bearing part number 452-445 and bolt. Replaced right main gear truss to eyelet bushings part number 14843-016 and bolt. Replaced nose tire and tube. Nose tire serial number installed 90292088. Replaced left main tire with new serial number 80372062. Complied with AD 78-23-01 "Fuel drain door" by inspection. Next due Tach Time 1933.2. Complied with AD 76-07-12 "Bendix switch" by operational check. Next due at Tach Time 1933.2. Replaced induction filter part number BA9005. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

J Mark Cobb IA 411151616
Fayetteville Aviation, Inc.

and Remarks

Date	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	
Date	This Date	Tatal	Reading	Maintenance
	Brought Farward →			
106/2020 CH:2014,0	both brake cal flap and ailero p/n BA-9005. p/n RA3-5-1. It May 2025. Lui tensions and I ignition switch accordance w performed and I certify that the	eels, repacked beliper "O" rings. For cable tensions Replaced instructions are call pulled by the Piper PART found to be said is aircraft has be innual inspection rvice.	Repaired master brass and rigging. Replainent filter p/n RA-D and tested as per 14 bys and bellcranks. Solied with AD78-23-mplied with as of the 32RT-300T Service tisfactory.	
otal Ta Carry Farward	Co: Lande	rgood Aviation,	LLC	Sign Bull Sil

			or Leville
INC.	'SOIN!	FIELD.	COVELL

400
A
CARPENTER
AVIONICS

Biannal Certification

Maintenance Entry

Mar 19, 2021

N3025N Piper PA-32RT-30

sn 32R-7987100

I certify that the altimeters Garmin G5 ADI P/N 011-03809-00 S/N 4JA006106, Garmin G5 HSI P/N 011-03809-00 S/N 4JQ023896, Pilot's standby United Instruments P/N 5934PAD-1 S/N 3A031, and Co-Pilots United Instruments P/N 5934P-3 S/N 496502 have been tested, inspected, and found to comply with Appendix E, para. b of FAR 43. The altimeters were tested to a maximum of 20000 feet. I certify that the ATC transponder Garmin GTX 345 P/N 011-03302-00 S/N 3EG005676 has been tested, inspected, and found to comply with Appendix F of Far 43. The altitude reporting correspondence checks required have been performed to 20000 feet. This aircraft meets criteria outlined in FAR, part 43 Appendix E, para. C.

I certify that the static systems pilot/alternate were tested and inspected and found to comply with Appendix E para, a of FAR43. The work described above has been inspected and found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order #012119.

Signed for Carpenter Avionics, Inc. Repair Station RH4R492M

Date: 01/26/2021 Hours: Tach: 2116.4 AFTT: 4269.1 Certificate No. Tail#: N3025N Model: PA-32RT-300T S/N: 32R-7987100 Make: Piper Complied with AD 76-07-12, Bendix Ignition Switch, Next due Tach: 2216.4. AD 78-23-01, Fuel Drain Access Door, next due Tach: 2216.4. ----A&P 1942849 IA

Registration No.

- PUNTTUNO

Date	Air	rcraft Time	Recorder		
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
1/14/21	Brought Forward	Date: 04/14/2021 Tail#: N3025N	Hours: Tack	n: 2130.5 AFTT: 4283.	2
Act:		Make: Piper	Mode	el: PA-32RT-300T	S/N: 32R-7987100
1/4/21 Ack: 2/30.5		reinstalled panels. RA66-62. Installed switch, p/n 67411-0 actuating rods. Inst Gill service and instinspected and teste Stabilator Control Saccomplished in ac Operational check I certify that this air	Repacked all was new main gear 1006. Installed new Gill be tallation instructed as per 14CF system. All AD's cordance with performed and frame has been I inspection and	theel bearings, installed actuator hoses. Install ew "O" rings in right material grant of the Piper PA32RT-300 found to be satisfactory.	ed new nose gear uplock ain gear and nose gear and charged battery as per ake filter BA-9005. ELT uplied with AD 13-02-13, with as of this date. All work T Service Manual.
		Name: Lee P Bridg	ies		Cert: A&P 1942849 IA
		Co: Landergood	d Aviation, LLC	Sign:	Bul BU
Total To Carry Forward					

Registration	No							
--------------	----	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

CARPENTER

Maintenance Entry

Mar 14, 2022 N3025N Piper PA-32RT-30 sn 32R-7987100

Removed Century pitch servo P/N 1C508-1-529P S/N 4857A and installed repaired pitch servo P/N 1C508-1-529P S/N 6492A, see Bevan Aviation 8130-3# 76133. Autopilot ground checks satisfactorily. Closed up areas opened for access. The work described above has been inspected and found airworthy for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work Order #012346.

9442710

Signed for Carpenter Avionics, Inc. Repair Station RH4R492M

Note: PDF copies of the pages after this page are towards the back of this airframe log book. They were inserted somewhat out of place.

Model: PA32RT-300T S/N: 32R-7987100 Reg. No: N3025N

CORPORATE

693 Fitzhugh Blvd Smyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600

Date: 3/10/17

TAT: Tach: 1,496.7

TAC:

Airframe

Maintenance Accomplished:

Task 2006: Removed and replaced Pilot's Turn Coordinator, PN: 1394T100-7Z, SN: 812-1105 OFF, PN: 1394T100-7Z, SN: G10-10057 ON

Task 2007: Removed and replaced pilot's clock battery.

Task 2008: Replaced back light potentiometer. PN: 67436-006

Task 2010: Installed exchange Glide Slope Coupler, PN: 1C493 SN: 4986-E OFF. PN: 1C493 SN: 9220-E ON. Installed repaired Computer Amplifier PN: 1C515-1 SN: 7695B.

Task 2011: Repaired static system. Leak check was within limits.

austre

Task 2012: Repair wining on Audio System.

The aircraft identified above was inspected and repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service only with respect to the work performed. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file at this repair station under Work Package Ne RPE290.

For: Corporate Flight Management, Inc.

Certified Repair Station

FJTR920D

Form CFM 007

PA32RT-300T Model:

32R-7987100

Reg. №: N3025N CORPORATE

693 Fitzhugh Blvd.

Smyrna, TN 37167

Date: 3-10-17

Hobbs:

1496.7 Tach:

615.534.4600

Airframe

Maintenance Accomplished Major Alteration:

2001-Install JPI EDM 700 System The JPI EDM-700 system was installed in accordance with STC SA2586NM and the JPI installation manual for the EGT-701 Report No 103 Rev E dated 1/20/09. See FAA 337 dated 3-10-17.

Items Removed: Electronics Int. Inc., US-8A-6, Engine Monitor, S/N 70736.

Items Installed: JPI, EGT-701-6, Temperature Indicator EDM-700, S/N 38756, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #1, S/N 0226755, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #3, S/N 0226767, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #5, S/N 0226569, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #2, S/N 0226646, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #4, S/N 0226750, JPI, EGT Probe, M-111 #6, S/N 0226574, JPI, CHT Probe, 5050 #1, S/N 82951, JPI, CHT Probe, 5050 #3, S/N 83229, JPI, CHT Probe, 5050 #5, S/N 83458, JPI, CHT Probe, 5050 #2, S/N 83465, JPI, CHT Probe, 5050 #4, S/N 83155, and JPI, CHT Probe, MM-113-3/8 #6, S/N 12940.

The airframe identified above was inspected and repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file at this repair station under Work Package Ne. RPE312.

For: Corporate Flight Management, Inc.

Certified Repair Station № FJTR920D

Form CFM 007

ance

Registration No.

Model:

1.50 0000000

PA32RT-300T

32R-7987100

N3025N

CORPORATE

693 Fitzhugh Blvd. Smyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600 3-10-17

Hobbs:

Tach:

Airframe

Maintenance Accomplished Major Alteration:

2001-Install #1 Garmin GTN 750 System VFR ONLY Pending Certification Flight The Garmin GTN 750 Navigation systems were installed in compliance with Garmin STC GTN 750 Installation Manual P/N 190-01007-A3 REV. 10, Dated September 2016 and in accordance with STC

SA02019SE-D Dated March 18, 2011. See FAA 337 Dated 3-10-17.

Items Removed: Garmin, 011-01060-40, GNS430W GPS, COMM-NAV, S/N 97114040, Garmin, 013-00235-00, GA 35 WAAS GPS Antenna, S/N 21292, S/N 60333, Comant, CI-503, G/S Splitter, and Antenna Development Co., AD-9, NAV / G/S Coupler

Items Installed: Garmin, 011-02282-00, GTN750 W/GPS/NAV/COMM, S/N 1ZA019630, Garmin, 013-00235-00, and GA 35 WAAS GPS Antenna. S/N 129920.

2002-Install Garmin GTX 345 ADS-B Out / In Compliant Transponder The Garmin GTX 345 was installed in compliance with Garmin GTX 3XX Part 23 AML STC Installation Manual P/N 190-00734-10 Rev. 8 dated October 2016 and in accordance with STC SA01714WI for ADS-B Out Compliance. See FAA 337 dated 2-14-17.

Items Removed: Garmin, 011-00455-00, GTX 330 Mode S Transponder, S/N 8411585.

Items Installed: Garmin, 011-03302-00, GTX 345 ADS-B Transponder, S/N 3EG004253.

2003-Install Garmin G5 Electronic Flight Indicator The Garmin G5 was installed in compliance with Garmin G5 Installation Manual P/N 190-02072-00 Rev C, dated September 2016 and in accordance with STC SA01818WI dated July 22, 2016. See FAA 337 Dated 3-10-17.

Items Installed: Garmin, 011-03809-00,G5 Electronic Flight Instrument, S/N 4JQ006106.

Maintenance Accomplished Minor Alteration: All minor alteration work was accomplished as per AC 43-13-1B 7-14, 10-16, 11-47, 11-66.a-c, 11-85, 11-96a, 11-107, 11-115, 11-158, 11-186.a-b, 11-187.a, 11-230, 12-1, 12-9a, 12-28, and AC 43-13-2B Chapter 2-204b as approved data following the guidelines outlined in this chapter.

2005- Install Trans Cal SSD 120 Altitude Serializer Removed Narco, AR-850, Altitude Reporter, S/N 60333 and installed Trans-Cal, SSD120-30N-RS232, NANO Encoder 30M*, S/N SRN22410. The SSD 120 was installed in compliance with Trans-Cal Industries Inc installation manual P/N 882189 Rev. G, dated May 2015. The altitude reporting correspondence checks required have been performed and meet the criteria outlined in FAR

The airframe identified above was inspected and repaired in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Pertinent details of the work performed are on file at this repair station under Work Package №. RPE390.

For: Corporate Flight Management. Inc.

Certified Repair Station № FJTR920D

Form CFM 007

No.

PA-32RT 15-Mar-2017 32R-7987100 CORPORATE TT: 3,650.1 Reg. No: N3025N LIGHT MANAGEMENT 693 Fitzhugh Blvd. Tach: 1,497.4 ----Smyrna, TN 37167 615.534.4600 Airframe Inspections Accomplished: 2001-Complied with Airframe Annual Inspection. Ref Piper PA-32RT-300T MM Section 3. 2004-Complied with ELT inspection. Ref FAR 91.207(d). Battery expires: April, 2018. 1007-Serviced № 1 battery. Ref AMM 24. Airworthiness Directives: -Researched ADs. 2026-Complied with AD 2010-15-10 - To detect and correct any incorrectly assembled control wheel shafts. Performed witness hole inspection per SB 1197B, 3/64 drill rod inserted less than 0.2". No defects noted. Maintenance Accomplished: 2008-Alternator wire frayed. Removed and replaced, with new, alternator wire. Ref Lance 2 Service Manual Sec. 6. P/N: 69325-127. 2009-Heater box cable broken. Removed and replaced, with new, heater box cable. Ref Service Manual Sec. 13. P/N: 554-487. 2012-Intake drain mast mount cracked. Removed intake drain mast mount, fabricated replacement part, and installed. Ref AC 43.13-1B. 2013-Oil sensor located on the R/H upper side of the hulkhead, separating cockpit form forward cargo, is leaking oil from its crimp. Removed and replaced, with new, oil sensor. Rei Service Manual Sec. 10. P/N: 587-961. 2015-Upper rudder hinge grounding strap is broken. Removed and replaced upper rudder hinge grounding strap. Ref Service Manual Sec. 11. 2016-Rudder cable tension is low. Adjusted rudder cable tension as required. Ref Service Manual Sec 5. 2017-Stabilator cable tension is low. Adjusted stabilator cable tension as required. Ref Service Manual Sec.5. 2018-Stop drillied crack on R/H side forward cargo door, aft side of hinge. Ref AC 43.13-1B. 2020-L/H elevator trim piano hinge is worn. Removed and replaced, with new, L/H elevator trim piano hinge. Ref Service Manual Sec. 5. Hinge P/Ns: 38400-07; 38399-07. Pin P/N: 62002-002. 2021-R/H brake caliper is leaking. Removed and replaced, with new, R/H brake caliper o-rings. Ref Service Manual Sec. 7. P/N: M83461-1-222. 2023-Re-secured loose cabin door seal. Ref Service Manual Sec 4. 2024-Alternator noise filter wire is loose and does not make good connection. Removed and replaced, with new, alternator noise filter. Ref Service Manual Section 11. P/N: CA63897-006. 2001-Top tatch on crew door is difficult to secure from inside the aircraft. Adjusted receiver outwards on the airframe side. Ref Service Manual. 3003-Belly access panel has corrosion under the paint. Cleaned, inspected, prepped, and repainted belly access panel. Ref AC 43.13-1B. 3004-Removed deteriorating sealant from pilot's side window and resealed. Ref Service Manual Sec. 4. 3005-Removed deteriorated sealant from R/H windshield and resealed. Ref Service Manual Sec. 4. 3006-Per customer request, installed telescoping pilot's seat. Rel Airframe MM Sec. 5. Seat P/N: 79592-02. Seat adjustment P/N: MC587-404. 3008-Re-secured forward baggage area insulation blanket. Ref AC 43.13-15. I certify the airframe identified above was inspected in accordance with an annual type inspection, as required by FAR 91.409(f)(1), found to be Total T airworthy, and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. Carry

A&P 3339718 IA

Model: PA3 S/N: 32R- Reg. №: N30		CORPORATE 693 Fitzhugh Blvd Smyma, TN 37167 615.534.4600	Date: 3/22/2017 HOBBS: Tach: 1496.7	
ntenance Accomp 3: Removed faulty is working properly	HSI P/N 52D137-133	Airframe 33, S/N 15691A and installed exchange HSI P/N 5		ind
eturn to service or on under Work Pac ned:	ly with respect to t	and repaired in accordance with current Federal he work performed. Pertinent details of the work current Formed. Certified Repair Station FJTRS	k performed are on file at this repair	
eturn to service or on under Work Pac led: For: Corporate Fl	lly with respect to to to kage № RPE290.	he work performed. Pertinent details of the work	performed are on file at this repair	
eturn to service or on under Work Pac led: For: Corporate Fl	lly with respect to to to kage № RPE290. ght Management, li I: PA32RT-300T	he work performed. Pertinent details of the work The work performed and the work	P20D Form CFM 007 Date: 4-7-17	
eturn to service or on under Work Pac led: For: Corporate Fl	lly with respect to tikage № RPE290. ght Management, li PA32RT-300T II: 92R-7987100	he work performed. Pertinent details of the work	Date: 4-7-17 Hobbs: N/A Tach: 1502.3	
eturn to service or on under Work Pac led: For: Corporate Fli	lly with respect to tikage № RPE290. ght Management, li PA32RT-300T II: 92R-7987100	CORPORATE 693 Fitzhugh Blvd Smyrna, TN 37167	Date: 4-7-17 Hobbs: N/A Tach: 1502.3	

T DIXX CE CO

TOPED INE VOCUMENTALING

For: Tate Smithson

Form CFM 007

N3025N March 30, 2108 Tach 1656.3 Airframe Total Time 3809.0 ELT inspected in accordance with FAR 91.207 (d). Replaced battery. Battery replacement due May 2025. Replaced left fuel cap vent valve and left and right fuel cap gaskets. Resealed control cable pass through in nose gear well. Adjusted left and right landing gear actuator eye bolts. Resealed pilot's right master cylinder and bled system. Serviced brake reservoir. Adjusted rear cabin door lower strike plate for proper engagement. Serviced fuel strainer. Replaced seal on fresh air vent aft of pilot's seat. Serviced aircraft battery. Replaced all brake linings. Replaced left main tire with P/N 606C86-3 S/N 63212425. Adjusted tire pressures. AD 78-23-01 "Fuel drain door assembly" complied with by inspection. Next due at Tach 1756.3. AD 76-07-12 "Bendix switch" complied with by operational checks. Next due at 1756.3. AD 17-14-04 "Oil cooler hose assembly TSO requirements" not applicable. Type "D" hoses installed. Replaced left and right main gear upper torque link bushings part # 67026-007, bolts part # AN175-32, and P/N AN175-33. Replaced air induction filter P/N BA-9005. Cleaned and greased all wheel bearings. Inspected and lubed landing gear. Performed normal and emergency extension. Replaced left nose gear door lower bracket part #38109-000. Adjusted auto-extend/override cable to specifications. Pilot and copilot control yokes covered by Aero Comfort. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

> J. Mark Cobb IA 411151616 Fayetteville Aviation, Inc.

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No
°C 1885.4	07-16-2019		
DARIN Oil	Ch Felten for Fod"	ARPIACED W/	
2/11/p 100	07-16-2019 C4 7-11- for Fox" Aw 12 gt. Pen mai	ANP215376 For	- Qwank
wo: 1121			ionics · page 1 of 1
	Thom Duncan Avionics		
	Thom Duncan Avionics LLC - 37 AIRPORT RD - FAYETTEVILL	E, TN 37334 - 833-838-6226	
N3025N Tach: 1920.5	Piper, PA-32RT-300T, S/N: 32R-7987	100 Augus	st 29, 2019
	axis and found pitch servo motor bad. Installed 8-1-529P - Pitch Servo, S/N: 7832A, Installed		
4857A. With respec	ct to the work performed, this avionics is appro le with Thom Duncan Avionics LLC under work	ved for return to service. De	tails of work
	The Dan		
	echanic A3441491		

CONRAD AERO

1200 Flight Line Dr. Unit 516 Three Rivers, MI 49093 Phone: (269) 279-6000 Airframe log entry

N3025N

Make: Piper

Model: PA32R-300T

S/N: 32R-7987100

Date: 5-16-2022

Tach Time: 2188.2

TTAF: 4340.9

Performed annual inspection of airframe by removal of cowling, opining all access panels in wings, tail and fuselage, removal of interior seats carpeting and access panels. Inspected all interior and exterior lights (replaced missing gear warning light), pitot heat, stall system, pass. Inspected ELT in accordance with FAR 91.207 parg (d), pass, battery due May 2025. Replaced air filter element with new BA9005. C/W AD 78-23-01 Fuel drain door assembly, pass, due again in 100hrs/next annual. C/W AD 76-07-12 Bendix switch to OFF, pass, due again in 100hrs/next annual. Jacked aircraft, inspected landing gear, tires, wheels and brakes, pass, lubed as required. Conducted gear retraction and extension test, pass, down jacked aircraft. Inspected wings, flight controls, cables and pulleys, (both aileron end worn, installed new P/N's CA452-334A/MCS1104-3) pass. Inspected tail section to include removal of tail cone, all pass. Inspected fuselage, found server corrosion on belly at approximately F.S 149-F.S 188 under forward facing aft seat, right side. Cut out approximately 6 inch wide area, fabricated and installed doubles, filler and new external stiffener, splice and cap, primed and painted to match, see FAA Form 337 this date. Reinstalled all access panels, covers and interior. I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and found to be in airworthy condition at this time.

Jose M Tur A&P3142013 IA

NOTES